H.R. No. 201

RESOLUTION

- 1 WHEREAS, Jenn Ehrlich has been recognized by St. David's
- 2 Georgetown Hospital as its 2014 Caregiver of the Year; and
- 3 WHEREAS, A member of the staff at St. David's Georgetown
- 4 Hospital since April 2012, Ms. Ehrlich serves as a critical care
- 5 nurse and as a trauma nurse in the hospital's maternity, surgery,
- 6 and rehabilitation departments; in addition to handling a wide
- 7 range of nursing duties, she teaches classes on CPR, advanced
- 8 cardiac life support, and pediatric advanced life support; and
- 9 WHEREAS, This skilled practitioner embarked on her career in
- 10 1991, when she was certified as a licensed vocational nurse; she
- 11 worked for a time as a nursing assistant and became a registered
- 12 nurse in 2002; before joining the staff of St. David's Georgetown
- 13 Hospital, Ms. Ehrlich worked as a supplemental nurse for
- 14 St. David's HealthCare and was then employed for six years at
- 15 St. David's Medical Center in Round Rock; and
- 16 WHEREAS, Jenn Ehrlich has exemplified the highest ideals of
- 17 the nursing profession throughout her career, and her outstanding
- 18 efforts have earned her the gratitude of her patients and the
- 19 admiration of her colleagues; now, therefore, be it
- 20 RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 84th Texas
- 21 Legislature hereby congratulate Jenn Ehrlich on being named the
- 22 2014 Caregiver of the Year at St. David's Georgetown Hospital and
- 23 extend to her sincere best wishes for the future; and, be it further
- 24 RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be

H.R. No. 201

- 1 prepared for Ms. Ehrlich as an expression of high regard by the
- 2 Texas House of Representatives.

Farney

H.R. No. 201

Speaker of the House

I certify that H.R. No. 201 was adopted by the House on February 19, 2015, by a non-record vote.

Chief Clerk of the House